

THE CHICAGO BAR ASSOCIATION

321 South Plymouth Court Chicago, Illinois 60604-3923 Tel (312) 554-2000 Fax (312) 554-2054 www.chicagobar.org

OFFICERS:

John C. Sciaccotta PRESIDENT

Kathryn C. Liss FIRST VICE PRESIDENT

Hon. Nichole C. Patton SECOND VICE PRESIDENT

Trisha Rich SECRETARY

Jonathan B. Amarilio TREASURER

VIA EMAIL

July 10, 2024

Supreme Court of Illinois Rules Committee 222 N. LaSalle Street, 13th Floor Chicago, IL 60601

Re: Proposal 24-07 (P.R. 00325)

Proposal 24-09 (P.R. 00327)

Dear Members of the Supreme Court of Illinois Rules Committee,

On behalf of The Chicago Bar Association, I write in support of the following proposals that will be the subject of the Committee's July 17th public hearing.

- 1. Proposal 24-07
- 2. Proposal 24-09

The CBA appreciates the opportunity to review and comment on the proposals. If you require any additional information, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

John C. Sciaccotta

President, The Chicago Bar Association